



BILL OF MATERIALS			
NO.	MARK NUMBER	NO. REQUIRED	MATERIAL DESCRIPTION
1	11659	1	HANDLE - FLATTENED
2	6085	1	YOKE WELDMENT 22"
3	6047	2	ROLLER BRACKET
4	11621	1	DECAL-MODEL NAME
5	231	1	HANDLE GRIP, 1.000 X 4.00 LG, BLACK VINYL
6	11613	2	GRAVITY ROLL, 1.375ø X 7.000 LG
7	11612	4	1.940ø X .560 WDE WHEEL
8	11611	1	GREENFIELD KICK STAND 285MM
9	11608	2	CLEVIS PIN, 5/16 DIA. X 3.00 LG.
10	1436	2	HAIRPIN COTTER PIN, 1/8 X 1.00 LG.
11	10084	2	HX HD CAP SCREW, 5/16-18 X 2.00 LG.
12	566	2	NUT, HEX SELF LOCK 5/16-18
13	447	1	HX HD CAP SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 LG.
15	212	2	NUT, HEX SELF LOCK 3/8-16
16	11624	1	DECAL - SPX 5095
17	11626	1	DECAL - OTC

3	DELETED #14 LOCK WASHER #13 CAP SCREW 1 1/4 LONG WAS 1, QTY 1 WAS 2, PART #447 WAS 1306	1-20-15
2	UPDATE HANDLE FASTENING	3-10-08
1	CHANGED HANDLE MOUNT ITEM 1 & 2	6-6-05
REV	DESCRIPTION	DATE

THE SUBJECT OF THIS DRAWING IS SUBMITTED IN CONFIDENCE AND IT AND THE DRAWING WILL AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF TIRE SERVICE EQUIPMENT INC. AND ARE NOT TO BE USED WITHOUT ITS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND APPROVAL. © 2005	MAT'L:  TOLERANCE UNLESS NOTED: DECIMALS ±.010 FRACTIONS ±1/32 ANGLES ±1/2°	DESIGNER: DR. BY: M. BECKER CH. BY: M. BECKER	SCALE: 1=4 DATE: 3-8-05 INT:
--	--	---	--



USED ON: HD 22	SHEET: 1 OF 1
PART NAME: CLEVER LEVER 24" - 36"	QTY PER 1
D DWG NO. 6049	

REF. PART # 99SS-11